

Certificate of Approval

This is to certify that the Management System of:

Goudsmit Magnetics Groep B.V.

Prunellalaan 14, 5582 HB Waalre, Netherlands

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

AS 9100D (technically equivalent to EN 9100:2016 and JISQ 9100 - 2016)

This certification has been performed in accordance with the requirements of EN 9104-001:2013

Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance is accredited under the IAQG ICOP scheme

Certification Structure - Several Sites



P.G. Cornelissen - Area Manager North Europe

Issued by: Lloyd's Register Quality Assurance Limited

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

Issue date: 8 May 2017 Re-issue date: 12 July 2018 Expiry date: 7 May 2020

Certificate identity number: 10105307

Original approval(s): AS 9100 8 May 2017

Approval number(s): AS 9100 - 00009862-001

The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Co-engineering, optimization, sales, supply and manufacture of high quality magnetic components and assemblies for, i.a, automotive and aerospace industry









Certificate identity number: 10105307

Location	Activities
Head Office and Central Function Address:	AS 9100D
Goudsmit Magnetics Groep B.V. Prunellalaan 14, 5582 HB Waalre, Netherlands	Co-engineering, optimization, sales, supply and manufacture of high quality magnetic components and assemblies for, i.a, automotive and aerospace industry.
Address:	AS 9100D
Goudsmit Magnetics (UK) Ltd. 10 Cromac Place, The Gasworks, Belfast, BT7 2DH, United Kingdom	Co-engineering, optimization, sales and supply of high quality magnetic components and assemblies for, i.a, automotive and aerospace industry.



